_ GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION L.EASE AMENDMENT No. 1

PUBLIC BUILDINGE SERVICE
. TO LEASE NO. GS-08P-LMC41018
LEASE AMENDMENT
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 4241 NE 34" Strast PDN Number: N/A

Kansas City, MO 84117-3120

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Government Proparties Income Trust LLC

whose address is: 255 Washingtan Street, Suite 300
. Newton, MA 02458-1834

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Govemnment:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to astablish the Commencement Date of the lease along with
applicable termination righta. 7

NOW THEREFORE, thesa pariies for the considerations hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the eaid Lease is
amended, effective August 14, 2015 as follows:

1.} SECTION 1.01, THE PREMISES {SUCCEEDING) (SEP 2013), of the Lease is hereby dalated in iis entirety and replaced with
the foliowing:

“1.01 THE PREMISES (SUCCEEDING) (SEP 2013)

Unless otherwise noted, the Government accepts the Premises and tenant improvements in their existing condition, axcept where
specifications or stsndards are contained elsewhere in this Lease. These standards include security improvemsnts, Fire
Protection and Lifs Safety requirements, ABAAS compliance, as well as compiiance with all local cotles and ordinances. Such
acceptance by the Government of existing Pramises shall not reilsvs Lessor of continuing abligations for deaning, janitorial,
maintenance, repair, etc. as get forth in the Lease paragraphs and etteched General Clauses.

The Premises are describad as follows:
A, Ofiice and Related Sbace: 87,983 rentable square feat (RSF), yleiding 83,304 ANSI/BOMA Office Area (ABOA) square

feet {SF) consisting of 73 505 ABOA SF {77,642.44 RSF) of office space and 9,799 ABOA SF (10,350.56) RSF of warshouse
space located on the 1% floor of the Building, as depicted on the ficor plan(s) attached hareto as Exhibit A.

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pagas.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pariles subscribed thelr names as of the below date.

FOR THE L| FOR THE
Signature: Signature:
Name: Name: '
~ Tibe: iiari-and-Ohiet-Oneraing-Ofice: Title: Lease Contracting Officer
Entity Name: sl ; el GSA, Public Bu:ld:g;f Sgrvice, SPRW
Date: Cf?ﬁtif)i 5‘_ IV Date: :
WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:
Bignature:
Name:
Title:
Date;

]
Lease Amendment Form 0812




- : Laase Amemdiment No. 1— GE-08P-LMD41018  PAGE 2of2

”

B. Common Area Factor: The Common Area Factor (CAF} is established as 1.0862878. This factor, which reprosents the -
conversion from ABCA to rentable square feet, rounded to the naarest whole perceniage, shall bs used for purposes of rental
adjustments in actordance with the Payment Clause of the General Clausss.”

2.} The LEASE TERM paragraph on page 1 of the iease is hereby deisted in its entlrety and replaced with the follewing:

*TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the tarm baginning on September 25, 2015 and
continuing for a period of 15 years, 7 years firm, expiring Septemnber 24, 2030, subject to termmaﬂan end renewsl rlghts as may be
hereinafter set forth, 1o be used for such purposes as determined by GSA."

3.) SECTION 1.03.A., RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS, of the Lease is hereby deleted in ita entirety and reptacsd with the
following.

“A. The Govemnment shail pay the Lessor annual rent, payable In monthly instaliments In arrears, at the following rates:

. S ,.'Nom_‘l"sm

Firat Tovon Non Firm TERM (¥eaRS 926026/ -
- (9126715~ 9I24/22) | (9/25/22-9/24/25) | - 9124/30)

- ANNUAL RENT . ANNUAL RENT _ ANNUAL RENT
SHeELL RenT' | $1,009.812.50 | $1,143,808.00 $1,231,002,00
OPERATING CosTs® |  $800,241.00 $600,241.00 $600,241.00
TOTAL ANNUAL RENT | $1,700,153.50 $1,744,150.00 $1,832,143.00

YSnell rent caiculation:
(Firm Term) $12.80 par RSF muliplied by 87,982 REF
{Non Firm Term} $13.00 per RSF multipliad by 87,883 RSF
(Non Firm Term) $14.00 per RSF mulipied by 87,983 RSF
?Operating Coste rent calculation: $8.8214831 per RSF muttiphied by 87,993 RSF™

4,) Gection 1.05, TERMINATION RIGHTS, of the Lease is hereby deleted in Its entirety and replaced with the following:

“The Government may terminata this Lease, in whole or in part, at any fime, effective after the firm term of this Leass, September
24, 2022, by providing not less than 80 days’ prior written nctice o the Lessor.  The affectiva date of the termination shall be the
day foliowing the expiration of the required notice period or the fermination date set forth in the notice, whichever is later. No
rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination.”

5.) Section 1.17, BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS, of the Lease is hereby deleted in its antirety and replaced with the following:
“1.17 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (SEP 2012)

The Lessor shall complete the foliowing addttional Building improvements upon requset by the Govermment.  The Leesor shall submit
a construction schedule for Contracting Cfficer approval prior to proceeding with the Building Improvements.

A Alt Building HVAC Systems and Lighting {interior and exterior) shall be contralled by a lessor-instatied (Shell) Building
Automated Controf System.  System shall exelude the existing Data Center.
B. All light fixtures in the Bullding shalf be replaced with LED fixtures (Shell).
C. Lessor shall provide the following cyclical improvements (Shell} within 80 days foliowing lease commencement:
1. Re-paint all interior walls
2. Re-paint huiiding exterior
3. Re-carpet premiaes

€.} All other tarms and condlfions of this lease shall remain in full force and effect.

“-

INITIALS: **gl & Eg
OR oovT
Leaoe Amendment

Form 0912






